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a) Within Regions Comparisons

Compared
Cell types

Ksvz vs KDsyz
VS stz

svz

Ksyz vs KDsyz
Ksyz VS Dsyz
KDSVZ Vs DSVZ

cK vs cKD vs
cDvsiD

cK vs cKD
cKvs cD
cKvsiD
cKD vs cD
cKD vs iD
cDvsiD

STR

Compared
Cell types

Ksvz Vs cKsyz

KDSVZ vs cKD

DSVZ vs cD
vs iD

STR vs SVZ

D7 vs cD
stz vs iD
cDvsiD

Compared
Cell types

Ksvz
KDsvz

svz

STR

STATISTICAL

TEST GLAST-bQA Nestin-bQA GLAST-aQA Nestin-aQA
One way F26=0,342 F20)=1,432 F6=21,734 F(312=5,597
ANOVA p=0,723 p=0,288 p=0,002 p=0,012

Tukey post hoc p=0,051 p=0,024
Tukey post hoc - - p=0,001 p=0,026
Tukey post hoc p=0,028 p=0,998
One way F38=2,032 Fz12=2,713 F3,8=9,802 F(3,12=5,597
ANOVA p=0,188 p=0,092 p=0,005 p=0,012
Tukey post hoc p=1,000 p=0,076
Tukey post hoc p=0,027 p=0,020
Tukey post hoc p=0,016 p=0,036
Tukey post hoc B ) p=0,027 p=0,670
Tukey post hoc p=0,016 p=0,849
Tukey post hoc p=0,979 p=0,990
b) Between Regions Comparisons
STATISICAL | GLAST-bQA  Nestin-bQA  GLAST-aQA  Nestin-aQA

T-Test p=0,038 p<0,001 p=0,020 p=0,372

T-Test p=0,016 p=0,001 p=0,380 p=1,000
One way F26=10,599 F(2,0=35,737 F26=3,198 F26=1,960
ANOVA p=0,011 p<0,001 p=0,113 p=0,221

Tukey post hoc p=0,009 p<0,001
Tukey post hoc p=0,189 p<0,001 - -
Tukey post hoc p=0,092 p=0,409
c) Between Groups Comparisons
STATISTICAL GLAST-bQA GLAST-aQA GLAST-bQA Nestin-bQA
TEST Vs vs vs VS
Nestin-bQA  Nestin-aQA  GLAST-aQA Nestin-aQA

T-Test p=0,110 p=0,142 p=0,019 p=0,030

T-Test p=0,068 p=0,049 p=0,004 p<0,001

T-Test p=0,899 p=0,577 p<0,001 p<0,001

T-Test p=0,002 p=0,477 p=0,060 p=0,015

T-Test p=0,049 p=0,153 p=0,241 p=0,030

T-Test p=0,010 p=0,838 p=0,017 p=0,605

T-Test p=0,015 p=0,069 p=0,011 p=0,298
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Table S2. Antibodies

HOST

ASCL-1 Mouse

Rat
DCX Goat
Rabbit

NI chicken

Kie7 Rabbit

Mouse
NETTR  Mouse
DA Rabbit
I Mouse
ST Rabbit
Goat

Rabbit
Rabbit
Mouse

Cy3 Anti-Rb Donkey
Cy3 Anti-Ms Donkey

S1008

Donkey
Donkey
Donkey
Donkey
Donkey
Donkey
Donkey
Donkey
Donkey
Donkey
Donkey
Rabbit

AMCA-avidinD

DILUTION SOURCE
Primary antisera

1:500 BD Pharmingen
1:3000 AbD Serotec
1:1500 Santa Cruz Biotechnology
1:2000 Dako
1:1000 Aveslab
1:1000 Novocastra
1:500 BD Pharmingen
1:1000 Chemicon
1:500 Chemicon
1:200 Millipore
1:10000 Swant
1:1000 Santa Cruz Biotechnology
1:1000 Millipore
1:10000 Millipore
1:1500 Sigma

Secondary antisera
1:800 Jackson ImmunoResearch
1:800 Jackson ImmunoResearch
1:800 Jackson ImmunoResearch
1:800 Jackson ImmunoResearch
1:400 Jackson ImmunoResearch
1:400 Jackson ImmunoResearch
1:400 Jackson ImmunoResearch
1:400 Jackson ImmunoResearch
1:400 Jackson ImmunoResearch
1:600 Jackson ImmunoResearch
1:600 Jackson ImmunoResearch
1:600 Jackson ImmunoResearch
1:600 Jackson ImmunoResearch
1:150 Vector Laboratories
1:100 Vector Laboratories

STOCK NUMBER

556604
OBT0030CX
Sc-8066
70334
GFP-1020
NCL-Ki67p
550609
MAB377
AB5320
MAB345
37A
Sc-17342
AB5535
AB15260
T8660

711-165-152
715-165-151
705-165-147
712-165-153
711-545-152
715-545-151
705-545-147
712-545-153
703-545-155
711-605-152
715-605-151
705-605-147
712-605-153
BA-4001
A-2008
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Supplementary materials and methods
Transgenic Mouse lines

Experiments were performed on 8-12 weeks animals of the following mouse lines:
C57BL/6 mice (Harlan laboratories), GLAST-CreER™ (Mori et al., 2006), Nestin-
CreER™ (Corsini et al., 2009), NG2-CreER™ (B6.Cg-Tg/Cspg4-Cre/Esr1*/BAkik/J;
Jackson Labs; Zhu et al., 2011), R26R-YFP (Srinivas et al., 2001) and hGFAP-GFP
(Zhuo et al., 1997); FVB/N-TgGFAPGFP14Mes/J; Jackson Labs) animals . Nestin-
CreER™, GLAST-CreER™ and NG2-CreER™) were crossed to R26R-YFP mice to
produce:  Nestin-CreER™?/R26R-YFP  and NG2-CreER™?/R26R-YFP  mice
hemizygous for both genes and GLAST-CreER™/R26R-YFP mice heterozygous for
GLAST-CreER™ and homozygous for R26R:YFP.

Neurosphere assay

Lesioned striatum, healty striatum and subventricular zone (SVZ; n=4 per
experiment) were dissected, dissociated and cultured (10000 cells/mL) in a standard
neurosphere assay (Pastrana et al., 2009). For each group the rate of neurosphere
generation was determined as the number of primary neurospheres by the number
of viable seeded cells. Self-renewal of SVZ and STR-les was determined as the
number of neurospheres/number of viable seeded cells derived from spheres of the
previous passage. The number of neurospheres was determined after 7 days of
culture. Diameters of living neurospheres were measured using ImageJ software.
Three replicates were performed. For assessment of differentiation, neurospheres
were plated onto polyD-lysine coated coverslip coated in differentiation medium.
Plated cells were processed 7 days later using immunocytochemistry: we used anti-
GFAP, anti-Bllitubulin  and anti-O4 to determine astroglial, neuronal and

oligodendroglial differentiation, respectively

Quantifications and statistical analyses

All countings were performed in ImageJ on sections acquired at the confocal
microscope (voxel size: 0.35um x 0.35um x 1.50um).

Stereological evaluation of the number, organization and BrdU labelling of DCX*
and Ki67" cells. This analysis was performed in the six central focal planes of two

non-consecutive 50um thick slices. The DCX* and Ki67* clusters were defined as
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groups of at least four cells with closely contacting cell bodies and expressing the
same marker. For double-labelled cells, clustering has been evaluated separately
for each marker.

Expression of ASCL1 (n=2), SOX9 (n=2) and GFAP-GFP (n=3) in striatal cK, cKD,
cD, iD cells was evaluated in 3-4 slices. The number of counted cell per animal
ranged from 55 to 100 cells for cK, 182 to 206 for cKD. For iD and cD 100 cells per
animal were counted.

Genetic fate-mapping analysis of SVZ and striatal cells: Analyses were performed
in Nestin-CreER™ (Nestin-CreER™ bQA n=4, Nestin-CreER™ aQA n=5) and
GLAST-CreER™ animals (GLAST-CreER™ bQA n=3, GLAST-CreER™ aQA n=3).
In the SVZ, the percentage of recombined Ki67*/DCX" (Ksvz), Ki67*/DCX* (KDsvz),
and Ki67*/DCX* (Dsvz) were counted at the level of the rostral migratory stream
(RMS) in hemispheres ipsilateral to the lesion. Counted cells ranged from 64 to 165
for Ksvz cells; from 54 to 144 for KDsvz cells and from 332 to 888 for Dsvz cells). In
the striatum, fractions of GFP* cK, cKD, and iD cells were counted over the entire
thickness of 2-4 sections while cD cells were counted in two non-consecutive focal
planes. Counted cells ranged from 77 to 473 for cK cells, from 85 to 474 for cKD
cells, from 82 to 192 for cD cells and from 460 to 1160 for iD cells.

Cell composition of reporter” Ki67* clusters in fate-mapped animals. This analysis
was performed on randomly selected Ki67™ clusters that contained at least a single
reporter” cell. Selected clusters were entirely reconstructed from subsequent
sections and the number of reporter™ and reporter- cells were counted. The number
of Ki67* clusters that were composed by 100% reporter® cells over the total number
of analyzed clusters were as follows: GLAST-CreER™ bQA, 35/39; GLAST-
CreER™ aQA 21/24 Nestin-CreER™ bQA 8/8, Nestin-CreER™ aQA 20/31; VSVG-
GFP 17/18; Ad:GFAP-Cre 11/12.

Statistical analyses were performed in SPSS 19. Anova analyses that returned

significant F values were followed by Tukey’s post hoc tests.
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